HR 9031

1	House Resolution
2	A resolution congratulating the Amos P. Godby High
3	School boys basketball team for winning the 2015
4	Florida High School Athletic Association Class 4A
5	Championship.
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Amos P. Godby High School boys basketball team
8	finished the 2015 season with a perfect record of 31 wins and 0 $$
9	losses, and
10	WHEREAS, the Godby Cougars were ranked eighth overall in
11	the state in 2015, and
12	WHEREAS, on February 26, 2015, the Godby Cougars defeated
13	West Palm Beach's Cardinal Newman Crusaders in overtime by a
14	score of 53-46 in the Florida High School Athletic Association
15	Class 4A Championship, marking the Cougar's first state
16	championship, and
17	WHEREAS, exhibiting exemplary leadership and guidance to
18	the team throughout the season were coach Andy Colville and his
19	staff, Principal Shelly Bell, and Athletic Director Joy Becker,
20	and
21	WHEREAS, outstanding skill, sportsmanship, and
22	competitiveness are characteristics that have been consistently
23	demonstrated by Cougars Charles Crumity, Desean Enzor, Brandan
24	Gant-McClenton, Jordan Gaskins, Malik Honeycutt, Quan Jackson,
25	Shaq Jackson, Arlist Kenon, Londell King, Quan Patterson, Jajuan
	Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

2015

HR 9031

2015

26	Pinkard, Derrick Sampson, Jaylin Stewart, and Jashun Williams,
27	and
28	WHEREAS, the residents of Tallahassee and the surrounding
29	communities admire the hard work and team spirit demonstrated by
30	the Amos P. Godby High School boys basketball team during the
31	2014-2015 season and commend the Cougars on their many
32	accomplishments, NOW, THEREFORE,
33	
34	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of
35	Florida:
36	
37	That the Amos P. Godby High School boys basketball team is
38	congratulated on winning the 2015 Florida High School Athletic
39	Association Class 4A Championship and recognized for the
40	athletic ability, model sportsmanship, and honorable citizenship
41	of its team members and the outstanding accomplishments of its
42	coaches and team members.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be
presented to Athletic Director Joy Becker as a tangible token of
the sentiments expressed herein.

Page 2 of 2